
Non-ASC Departments: Distribution of Credit Hours by College/Department Providing the Course for Selected Single Major Graduates
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Art 23% 793 13% 460 7% 252 47% 1593 3% 98 0% 5 0% 14 94% 3215 6% 201 3416

Biology 20% 50 12% 30 24% 62 2% 5 17% 43 0% 1% 2 75% 192 25% 63 255

Chemistry 26% 690 12% 302 42% 1087 3% 73 11% 287 0% 11 0% 4 94% 2454 6% 165 2619

Economics 27% 2279 34% 2910 16% 1360 4% 377 4% 373 1% 62 0% 38 88% 7399 12% 1037 8436

English 57% 22709 13% 5362 10% 4096 5% 2022 4% 1681 0% 185 0% 152 91% 36207 9% 3518 39725

German 55% 2601 9% 416 9% 440 7% 343 3% 153 1% 35 0% 18 84% 4006 16% 763 4769

History 55% 13557 17% 4286 11% 2786 4% 1022 4% 912 1% 151 0% 108 92% 22822 8% 1862 24684

International Studies 42% 8219 19% 3783 11% 2153 3% 630 4% 716 11% 2183 0% 62 90% 17746 10% 1889 19635

Political Science 32% 10668 42% 14007 10% 3201 4% 1203 4% 1416 1% 367 0% 102 92% 30964 8% 2665 33629

Psychology 29% 11525 42% 16893 12% 4609 3% 1329 4% 1643 0% 142 0% 196 91% 36337 9% 3701 40038

Sociology 29% 6673 42% 9699 10% 2300 5% 1072 4% 937 0% 80 1% 120 91% 20881 9% 2083 22964

Spanish 49% 3850 14% 1137 14% 1079 4% 292 4% 276 1% 62 0% 34 86% 6730 14% 1114 7844

Theatre 28% 1181 9% 378 8% 362 44% 1876 4% 189 1% 26 0% 12 94% 4024 6% 236 4260

Total 40% 84795 28% 59663 11% 23787 6% 11837 4% 8724 2% 3309 0% 862 91% 192977 9% 19297 212274

Bachelor of Science

Biochemistry 23% 1423 8% 497 33% 1988 3% 156 24% 1481 0% 27 0% 4 92% 5576 8% 501 6077

Biology 22% 7295 9% 2852 26% 8714 3% 1016 25% 8417 0% 98 0% 116 85% 28508 15% 4953 33461

Chemistry 20% 593 7% 202 51% 1511 2% 67 7% 197 0% 13 0% 14 88% 2597 12% 340 2937

Economics 26% 1374 30% 1578 21% 1119 3% 148 3% 136 0% 20 0% 18 83% 4393 17% 887 5280

Psychology 24% 3701 38% 5917 18% 2720 4% 562 6% 888 0% 53 0% 56 90% 13897 10% 1525 15422

Total 23% 14386 17% 11046 25% 16052 3% 1949 18% 11119 0% 211 0% 208 87% 54971 13% 8206 63177

Grand Total 36% 99181 26% 70709 14% 39839 5% 13786 7% 19843 1% 3520 0% 1070 90% 247948 10% 27503 275451

Report Criteria: All Graduates were pulled from the registrar's prescum database. Based on ssn this list was used to query student current for all the students' past courses and hours for which they received credit. The list of students was compared with a 
separate list of graduated students containing the listed single majors queried from Student Analytics.
Data Sources: Prescum, Student Analytics and Student Current
Prepared by: Martha Nieset, ASC Technology Services Office
Version Date: 1/16/2007  -  Page 1



Non-ASC Departments: Distribution of Credit Hours by College/Department Providing the Course for Selected Single Major Graduates

College/Department Providing the Course
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Art 4.19% 143 0.44% 15 0.59% 20 0.15% 5 0.15% 5 0.38% 13

Biology 15.29% 39 6.27% 16 1.96% 5 1.18% 3

Chemistry 1.41% 37 0.95% 25 2.10% 55 0.34% 9 0.19% 5 0.11% 3 0.34% 9

Economics 2.98% 251 4.05% 342 3.49% 294 0.92% 78 0.06% 5 0.51% 43 0.04% 3 0.20% 17

English 4.93% 1958 0.77% 305 0.11% 44 0.55% 219 0.50% 198 0.26% 104 0.37% 148 0.37% 146 0.20% 78 0.08% 31 0.08% 30

German 6.31% 301 3.31% 158 0.17% 8 0.63% 30 2.18% 104 0.10% 5 0.48% 23 2.41% 115 0.10% 5

History 3.25% 803 0.91% 225 0.02% 5 0.97% 239 0.38% 93 1.12% 277 0.17% 43 0.32% 80 0.09% 21 0.13% 32 0.12% 30

International Studies 2.29% 449 2.43% 478 1.51% 296 0.95% 187 1.23% 241 0.07% 14 0.42% 82 0.08% 16 0.05% 10 0.57% 111

Political Science 2.38% 800 1.99% 669 0.16% 53 1.15% 387 0.60% 202 0.45% 150 0.19% 65 0.32% 109 0.00% 1 0.14% 47 0.38% 128

Psychology 4.59% 1836 0.83% 333 0.45% 181 0.63% 251 0.58% 232 0.22% 90 1.20% 479 0.35% 141 0.18% 74 0.08% 31 0.04% 15

Sociology 4.72% 1085 0.74% 169 0.21% 49 0.99% 228 0.58% 134 0.17% 39 0.55% 127 0.16% 36 0.25% 58 0.21% 48 0.04% 10

Spanish 5.48% 430 3.52% 276 1.02% 80 1.03% 81 1.49% 117 0.03% 2 0.46% 36 0.03% 2 0.10% 8 0.19% 15

Theatre 2.86% 122 0.87% 37 0.38% 16 0.59% 25 0.12% 5 0.61% 26 0.12% 5

Total 3.89% 8254 1.42% 3017 0.23% 491 0.98% 2070 0.66% 1395 0.43% 903 0.44% 932 0.33% 694 0.12% 256 0.17% 361 0.16% 349

Bachelor of Science
Biochemistry 1.68% 102 0.92% 56 2.30% 140 1.53% 93 0.21% 13 0.63% 38 0.20% 12 0.13% 8 0.08% 5

Biology 2.92% 977 1.17% 392 7.74% 2591 0.70% 233 0.44% 146 0.21% 69 0.01% 5 0.44% 148 0.18% 61 0.10% 35

Chemistry 1.60% 47 0.82% 24 7.66% 225 0.51% 15 0.10% 3

Economics 1.52% 80 8.05% 425 5.15% 272 0.95% 50 0.19% 10 0.09% 5 0.34% 18 0.19% 10

Psychology 3.21% 495 1.56% 240 1.07% 165 1.40% 216 0.35% 54 0.05% 8 0.23% 35 0.19% 30 0.63% 97 0.06% 9 0.13% 20

Total 2.69% 1701 1.76% 1113 4.62% 2920 1.64% 1039 0.44% 278 0.20% 125 0.06% 40 0.07% 47 0.40% 253 0.15% 96 0.10% 65

Grand Total 3.61% 9955 1.50% 4130 1.24% 3411 1.13% 3109 0.61% 1673 0.37% 1028 0.35% 972 0.27% 741 0.18% 509 0.17% 457 0.15% 414

Report Criteria: All Graduates were pulled from the registrar's prescum database. Based on ssn this list was used to query student current for all the students' past courses and hours for which they received credit. The list of students was compared with a 

separate list of graduated students containing the listed single majors queried from Student Analytics.

Data Sources: Prescum, Student Analytics and Student Current

Prepared by: Martha Nieset, ASC Technology Services Office

Version Date: 1/16/2007  -  Page 2



Non-ASC Departments: Distribution of Credit Hours by College/Department Providing the Course for Selected Single Major Graduates

College/Department Providing the Course
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Art 5.88% 201 3416

Biology 24.71% 63 255

Chemistry 0.84% 22 6.30% 165 2619

Economics 0.05% 4 12.29% 1037 8436

English 0.27% 106 0.29% 115 0.09% 36 8.86% 3518 39725

German 0.29% 14 16.00% 763 4769

History 0.06% 14 7.54% 1862 24684

International Studies 0.03% 5 9.62% 1889 19635

Political Science 0.09% 30 0.07% 24 7.92% 2665 33629

Psychology 0.04% 16 0.03% 11 0.03% 11 9.24% 3701 40038

Sociology 0.43% 98 0.00% 1 0.00% 1 9.07% 2083 22964

Spanish 0.65% 51 0.05% 4 0.14% 11 0.01% 1 14.20% 1114 7844

Theatre 5.54% 236 4260

Total 0.13% 285 0.07% 141 0.00% 1 0.03% 66 0.02% 43 0.01% 22 0.00% 4 0.01% 13 9.09% 19297 212274

Bachelor of Science
Biochemistry 0.13% 8 0.35% 21 0.08% 5 8.24% 501 6077

Biology 0.12% 41 0.25% 84 0.14% 48 0.20% 68 0.07% 22 0.08% 28 0.01% 5 14.80% 4953 33461

Chemistry 0.54% 16 0.14% 4 0.20% 6 11.58% 340 2937

Economics 0.06% 3 0.19% 10 0.08% 4 16.80% 887 5280

Psychology 0.73% 112 0.25% 39 0.03% 5 9.89% 1525 15422

Total 0.18% 115 0.16% 104 0.13% 84 0.11% 69 0.11% 68 0.02% 10 0.03% 22 0.06% 36 0.03% 21 12.99% 8206 63177

Grand Total 0.15% 400 0.09% 245 0.03% 85 0.03% 69 0.02% 68 0.02% 66 0.02% 53 0.02% 44 0.01% 40 0.01% 34 9.98% 27503 275451

Report Criteria: All Graduates were pulled from the registrar's prescum database. Based on ssn this list was used to query student current for all the students' past courses and hours for which they received credit. The list of students was compared with a 

separate list of graduated students containing the listed single majors queried from Student Analytics.

Data Sources: Prescum, Student Analytics and Student Current

Prepared by: Martha Nieset, ASC Technology Services Office
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